1 To the extent that the Complaint can be construed as asserting a procedural due process violation 
for Henson’s seizure of the money, (see Dkt. No. 15 at 2 (stating that the Complaint raises a claim 
regarding “the CIRCUMSTANCES in which the Plaintiff had to take in order to RECEIVE his 
four hundred and one ($401.00) dollars”)), because Plaintiff did recover his money, the Court 
construes such a claim as alleging that there should have been a pre-deprivation process before the 
money was seized from Plaintiff.  However, there is no constitutional requirement that Plaintiff be